Motorcycle Cannonball 2021

MOTORCYCLE LAWYERS

Stage 15 Standings 9/25/2021

Miles Penalty Event

Rank MC Class Year Make Entrant Pro ST1 ST2 ST3 ST4 ST5 ST6 ST7 ST8 ST9 ST10 ST11l ST12 ST13 ST14 ST15 ST16 Ridden Points Score
1 64| | 1911 [Harley-Davidson 7A Dave Currier 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
2 5[ I | 1912 |Henderson A Jeff Tiernan 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
3 49| 1l | 1913 |Henderson B Frank Westfall 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
4 98| Il | 1913 [Henderson B Andrea Labarbara 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
5 56| Il | 1914 [Harley-Davidson 10E Victor Boocock 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
6 14 Il | 1916 |Henderson Loring Hill 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
7 | 119]| I | 1915 [Harley-Davidson 11F Bert Miskell 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
8 52| Il | 1916 [Harley-Davidson J Stephen Doc Hopkins 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
9 | 120| I | 1916 [Harley-Davidson F Dave Minerva 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
10 16( Il | 1916 |Excelsior Mike Jensen 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
11 11| 1 | 1916 |Harley-Davidson JD Billy Page 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
12 92| Il | 1917 [Henderson G Brian Pease 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
13 | 106 Il | 1917 |Henderson G Bryan Bossier Sr 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
14 | 111| 1l | 1918 |Harley-DavidsonJ Jim Miner 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
15 | 115( IV | 1923 |Norton 16H Chris Parry 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
16 53| V | 1922 |Harley-Davidson J Kersten Heling 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
17 60| V | 1923 [Harley-Davidson J John Bartman 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
18 | 117| V | 1924 |Harley-DavidsonJ Shannon Heling 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
19 61| V | 1925 [Harley-Davidson JE Bob Zeolla 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
20 37| V | 1928 [Indian 101 Scout Jared Rinker 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
21 | 107 V | 1929 |Indian 101 Scout Kanjana Kankhuntod 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
22 67| VI | 1923 [Henderson G Vince Martinico 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
23 73| VI | 1924 [Harley-Davidson JDCA |George Unruh 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
24 | 105 VI | 1925 |Harley-Davidson JDCB |Tim Burns 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
25 86| VI | 1925 [Indian Big Chief Shane Masters 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
26 27| VI | 1926 [Harley-Davidson JD Gary Shorman 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
27 55| VI | 1926 [Harley-Davidson JD Marty Patterson 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
28 3| VI | 1927 |Harley-Davidson JD Buck Carson 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
29 | 101| VI | 1928 |Harley-Davidson JDL Terry Richardson 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
30 82| VI | 1928 [Henderson DeLuxe Chris O'Brien 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
31 81| VI | 1929 [Harley-Davidson JD Larry Butts 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
32 | 123| VI | 1929 |Harley-Davidson JD Jake Martin 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
33 | 109 VI | 1929 |Indian 402 Alex Trepanier 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3290
34 41| VI | 1927 |Indian Big Chief Jeff McAllister 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 261(238*| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 3| 3287
35 51| VI | 1929 [Harley-Davidson JD Pat Settersten 13| 184| 253|240*| 209| 261| 238 259| 134| 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 10| 3280
36 62| VI | 1928 [Harley-Davidson JD Jim Lodato 13| 184|253*| 240| 209| 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 15| 3275
37 26| VI | 1929 [Harley-Davidson JD Mark Tatum 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 261|238*( 259| 134| 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 20| 3270
38 31| VI | 1922 [Harley-Davidson JD Michael Mooso 13| 184| 253| 240|175*| 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3256 3256
39 7| Vv | 1928 |Indian 101 Scout Steve Rinker 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3290 100| 3190
40 | 121| VI | 1924 [Harley Davidson FDCA [Bob Fuller 13| 51*| 253| 240| 209| 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3157 3157
41 22| Il | 1914 [Excelsior 7-SC Keegan Wrieth 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259|127*( 273 3137 3137
42 | 114 IV | 1924 |Norton 16T Stewart Garrison 13| 184| 253| 240|144*| 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3225 100| 3125
43 48| Il | 1916 |Indian Powerplus Bartek Mizerski 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0[109*| 243 259| 280( 273 3117 3117
44 28| VI | 1928 [Harley-Davidson JDH Joe Burch 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243[116*| 280|196* 3070 3070
45 43| VI | 1928 |Harley-Davidson JD Bill Kitchen 13| 184| 253|149*| 209|261*| 238 259| 85*| 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3150 115| 3035
46 35| Il | 1917 [Harley-Davidson J Jon Dobbs 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0 0*| 243| 259| 280| 273 3008 3008
47 34| IV | 1926 [Ner-a-car Model C Ben Pierce 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243|177* 0*| 273 2928 2928
48 90| VI | 1929 [Henderson KJ Mark Coyne 13| 184| 253|142*| 209|261*( 238| 259| 134 O* 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 3030 107| 2923
49 77| | 1915 (Norton TT Richard Asprey 13| 184| 253| 80*| 209| 261| 238 259| 134| 162 0| 49*| 243 259| 280( 273 2897 2897
50 99| V | 1928 [Harley-Davidson JH Jon Neuman 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 12*| 238| 259| 134| 72* 0[204*| 243| 259| 280| 273 2873 2873
51 10( V | 1921 |Harley-DavidsonJ Bill Page 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0 282| 48* 259| 280 23* 2845 2845
52 65| Il | 1920 [Harley-Davidson J Mike Butts 13| 184| 253| 240( 209| 261| 238(255* 0* 0* 0| 282| 243| 259| 280|109* 2826 2826
53 | 103| Il | 1917 |[Indian Powerplus Andy Divine 13| 184| 253| 240| 209(261*| 238 70* 0* 5* 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 2810 8| 2802
54 25| Il | 1916 [Harley-Davidson F Scott Byrd 13| 184 7*| 75*| 209| 261| 238| 259 134| 162 0| 282| 243 259| 280| 273 2879 100| 2779
55 6( V | 1929 |Indian 101 Scout Justin Rinker 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0 2% 0*| 259| 280| 273 2767 2767
56 63| Il | 1915 [Harley-Davidson 11F Erik Bahl 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243|237* 0* 0* 2715 2715
57 79| VI | 1921 [Harley Davidson J Jody Perewitz 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0 282| 243|165* 0* 0* 2643 2643
58 39| VI | 1925 [Harley-Davidson JD Cameron Saure 13| 184| 253|240*| 209|154* 0*[ 259| O0*| 162 0| 282| 243| 259| 280| 84* 2622 10| 2612
59 42| VI | 1926 |Harley-Davidson JD Michael Bruso 13| 184|145*| 240| 209| 261| 238 259| 134 1* 0 282| 243|214*|112* 0* 2535 2535
60 | 124 VI | 1928 |Harley-Davidson JD Randy Samz 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 261(108*| 0*| 134| 162 0| 282| 243| 259| 86*| 84* 2518 2518
61 8| IV | 1928 |BMW R52 Joe Gimpel Jr. 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282| 243 0* 0* 0* 2478 2478
62 | 199| | 1909 [Indian Single Todd Cameron 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 71*| 19*| 259| 134 162 0| 282 6%| 259| 93*| 273 2457 2457
63 45| V | 1929 |Indian 101 Scout Dana Lasher 13| 184| 253[110*| 209 1*|105*| 259| 0* 0* 0 282| 243 259| 280[255* 2453 2453
64 9 V | 1923 |Harley-Davidson J Chris Tribbey 13| 184 253| 240| 209( 261| 238| 259| 134 162 0| 282]|194* 0* 0* 0* 2429 2429
65 | 116| IV | 1924 |Norton 16H Keith Martin 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 261| 238(163*| 134|144* 0o 61*| 21* 0* 0* 0* 1921 1921

* = Stage DNF DNF = Did Not Finish

More Than 8 DNFs thru Stage 15 or DNF Stage 16 = Event DNF
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DNS = Did Not Start
DQ = Disqualified
NS = Not Scored
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66 97| Il | 1916 (Indian Powerplus Kevin Naser 13| 184| 253| 240| 209| 261| 238 259| 23* 0* of o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 1680 1680
67 18| VI | 1928 |Indian 401 Doug Feinsod 13| 39* 1* 0*| 209|167* 0*| 259| 134| 162 o[ o* 5% 0*| 280| 273 1542 150| 1392
68 80| Il | 1915 (Indian Big Twin C3 Shinya Kimura 13| 184|253*|240*| 209| 78* 0*| 259| 134 oO* 0 2*%| 243| 98* 0*| 240* 1953 4| DNF
69 84| 1l | 1913 [Harley-Davidson 9E George Banks 13| 184| 253| 240(197*| 65* 0*[203*| 23* 0* 0 282| 96*| 259 41*| 92* 1948 DNF
70 | 95| Il | 1916 |Harley-Davidson J Vinnie Grasser 13| 184| 253|240*| 209 10*| O0*[ oO0*| O0* 1* 0 25*| 243|146*| 280 6* 1610 7| DNF
71 21| | 1912 [Harley-Davidson Tom Banks 13| 127*| 253| 240( 209| 261| 44* O* 0* 5* 0| 44* 0* 0*| 105*| 131* 1432 DNF
72 4| Il | 1917 [Henderson G Mark Hill 13| 184| 253| 240| 209(215* 0*| o* 0* 0* of o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 1114 DNF
73 83| VI | 1929 (Indian Four Cylinder 402 |Jon Szalay 13| 184|128* 0* 0*|261* 0*[ 0*| 134| 85* 0[262* 0* 0* 0* 0* 1067 15| DNF
74 | 47| vV | 1927 |Harley-Davidson SA Aaron Loveless 13| 52*| 1*| 94*| 209 0*| 238 259| 0*| O0* 0o 58*| 1*[ 0*| 94*| o0* 1019 DNF
75 57| |1 1913 [Harley-Davidson 9A Sean Jackson 13| 70* 0* 240| 209| 91* 0*[ 259| O* 0* o[ o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 882 DNF
76 | 50( 1 1914 [Harley-Davidson 10B Steve Andreasen 13| 184| 253|135*| O0* 82*| O0* O0*| 134| 1* o 50*| oO*f 1*| o0* o0* 853 DNF
77 66| | 1911 [Harley-Davidson 7B Juergen Ullrich 1*| 184 1*|170* 0* 0* 0*| 52*| 134 o* 0 0*|118*[154* 0* 0* 814 DNF
78 | 70| VI | 1924 |Henderson Deluxe Wade Mueller 13| 184| 253|210*|145*| oO0*[ o0*| 0*| o0* o0* o[ 0*| oO0*f o* 0* o* 805 DNF
79 75| | 1913 [Excelsior 4C Dan Emerson 13| 184| 253| 240(104* 0* o*[ o* 0* 0* o[ o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 794 DNF
80 30| VI | 1923 [Harley-Davidson JD Keith Kardell 13| 73*|127* 1*|209*| 252* 1*| o* 0* 0* of o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 676 33| DNF
81 | 112 VI | 1929 |Harley-Davidson JD Dennis Peterson 13| 184 8* 1*|145* 0* 1*|  1*| 134|144* o[ o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 631 DQ
82 | 192 Il | 1917 |Indian Powerplus Matt Lyman 13| 184| 253| 70*| oO0*| oO0* o0* o0*| 0* o0* o[ o*| o* o* o* o* 520 DNF
83 | 113| 1l | 1918 |Harley-Davidson J Geoff Loveless 13| 54* 1* 1* 0* 0* 0*| 47* 0* 0* 0| 282 1* 0*| 94* 0* 493 100| DNF
84 | 110( V | 1929 |Indian 101 Scout Brianna Meisinger 13| 184|166*| 0*| o0*| 0*| o0* o0*| 0* o0* o[ o*| o* o* o* o* 363 DNF
85 | 33| 1 1915 [Harley-Davidson Tony Taylor 0*| 184| o0*| 67*[ o0*| o0* o0*| o0* o*f o* o[ o*| o*[ o* o* o* 251 DQ
86 | 108 VI | 1928 |Harley-Davidson JD Joe Chance 13| 111*| o*| o0*| o0*[ o0*| o0* o0*| o0* o0* o[ o*| o* o* o* o* 124 DNF
87 | 122 IV | 1928 |Indian Scout James Maloney 13| 91* 0* 0* 0* 0* o*[ o* 0* 0* o[ o* 0* 0* 0* 0* 104 DNF
88 | 125( VI | 1927 |Indian Big Chief Gary Montgomery 12*[  o*[ o*| o*[ o*| o* o0* o0* o0* o* o[ o*| o* o* o0* o* 12 DNF
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